

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 916 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Adil Alvi

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

“xx xx xx xx xx
xx xx xx xx xx

Post again on Friday, the 25th
November, 2016.

Additional document/affidavit, if
any, be also filed by the petitioner in the
meantime.”

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 17.11.2016 filed an application for stay on behalf of Union of India. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Thereafter, the Interlocutory Application No. 2 in Writ Petition above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court 17.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the application tomorrow,
i.e. on 18th November, 2016, before the
appropriate Bench.”

The Interlocutory Application in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

vs/-