

ö#1

ITEM NO.24+25+28
XIV/XVIA

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)/

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and interim relief and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 908/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 913/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 916/2016

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) D 37946/2016

(with Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 929/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 930/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 943/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 162/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 951/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 952/2016

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

2

W.P.(C) No. 953/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 954/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for interim relief and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 958/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 957/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C)No.2018-2022/2016

(With appln. For ex-parte stay)

W.P.(C)NO.971 of 2016

(With appln. For ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P.(C)No.972 of 2016

(With office report)

SLP(C)NO. 35356/2016

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C)NO. 2030-2038/2016

(With appln. For stay and office report)

W.P. (Civil) NO. 944 of 2016

Date : 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan,Adv.
Ms. Nikita Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kslay Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gogia,Adv.
Mr. Manju Sharma Jetley,Adv.
Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma (In Person)
Ms. Suman,Adv.

3

Mr. Varun Punia,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Biju,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Tapan T.Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray,Adv.

Mr. Asad Alvi,Adv.
Mr. D. Vidyanandan,Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Faiz Hyder Rizvi,Adv.
Ms. Saba Asad Alvi,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P,Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K. Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Beniwal,Adv.
Mr. Arushi Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parithiban,Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.
Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash,Adv.
Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG
Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni,ASG
Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello,Adv.
Mr. A. Prabhudesai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

4

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Baldev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Santi R.Das,Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee,Adv.
Mrs.Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Pratiksha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
For Intervention Mr. Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mr. Adil Singh Boparai, Adv.
Ms. Roshni W. Anand, Adv.
For Equity Lex Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday i.e. 5th
December, 2016 at
2.00 p.m.
(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master