SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and interim directions and interim relief and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35356/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 944/2016 (With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35805/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 996/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1008/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1009/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1010/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36757/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2017

W.P.(C) No.929/2016 (with offic report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

W.P.(C) No. 930/2016

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.943/2016

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to place addl. Documents on record and office report)

W.P.(C) No.953/2016 (with office report)

W.P.(C) No. 954/2016

(with appln(s) for intrim relief and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 958/2016 (with appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P.(C) No. 957/2016 (with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) No. 2018-2022/2016
(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2016 (with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(c) No. 2030-2038/2016
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 1025/2016 (with office report)

W.P.(C) No. 1006/2016 (with appln.(S) for interim directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 1011/2016 (with appln.(S) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Khurana, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Mordhwaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Pauha, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

W.P(c) No. 906/2016

Four weeks' time as last chance is given to the the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

W.P(C) Nos. 944, 1008, 1009, 1010 and 1011 of 2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in all matters, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

W.P(c) Nos. 930, 943, 954, 953, 957, 958, 1006, 1025 of 2016

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

W.P(c) Nos. 929, 971 of 2016

Service is deemed complete in this matter.

The appearing respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

T.P. (C) Nos. 2018-2022 and 2030-2038 of 2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the required number of spare copies for issuance of notice and stay within two weeks and also file two extra sets of petition as the matter is referred to the Constitution Bench.

W.P(c) No. 996/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.

T.C(c) No. 9/2017

Issue reminder to the concerned Court for certificate of service of sole petitioner and all the respondents.

List again on 21.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SS