

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(WP(C) NOS 996 of 2016 and 40,41, 47 AND 223 OF 2017 ARE TAGGED WITH WP(C) 906 OF 2016 MAY BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REG. COURT FOR SERVICE COMPLETION and IA No.77219/2017-impleading party)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 607/2017 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 588/2017 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 585/2017 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 582/2017 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 638/2017 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 659/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matters are connected with W.P. (C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

W.P. (C) No. 223/2017 (X)

T.C. (C) No. 9/2017 (XVI -A)

SLP (C) No. 14272/2017 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 14131/2017 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 14216/2017 (XV)

W.P. (C) No. 908/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 913/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 916/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 943/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 162/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 951/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 929/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 930/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 954/2016 (PIL-W)

(ONLY I A NO 3/2017 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF WRIT PETITION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

W.P. (C) No. 944/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 971/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 952/2016 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 953/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 958/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 957/2016 (X)

SLP (C) No. 35356/2016 (XIV)

W.P. (C) No. 972/2016 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 978/2016 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 1025/2016 (PIL-W)
SLP (C) No. 35805/2016 (XIV)
W.P. (C) No. 997/2016 (PIL-W)
W.P. (C) No. 1008/2016 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 1010/2016 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 1009/2016 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 1011/2016 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 996/2016 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 1006/2016 (PIL-W)
SLP (C) No. 36757/2016 (XIV)
W.P. (C) No. 40/2017 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 47/2017 (X)
W.P. (C) No. 41/2017 (X)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms.Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms.Gitanjali N.Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Manjula Gupta, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr.Saurav Arora,Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Ms.Rani Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr.Yudhister Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr.Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr.R.C.Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Abdul Gaffar,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr.Asad Aivi,Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms.Manju Jetley, AOR

.....3

Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr.P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr.Arjun Singh Bhati,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew Adv.

Mr.Alok Shukla,Adv.

Mr.Nihal Ahmad,Adv.

Mr.M. T. George, AOR

Mr.Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr.R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr.Alok Shukla, AOR

Ms.Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr.Himanshu Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr.V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr.Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Ms.Tessy Varghese,Adv.

Mr.K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr.C.R.Jaya Sukin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar,Adv.

Mr.H. S. Parihar, AOR

Ms.Sarla Chandra, AOR

Ms.Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Adv.

Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

.....4

Mr.Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr.Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr.Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr.C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Ms.Resmitha R.Chandran,Adv.

Mr.V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr.M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr.Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms.Anagha S. Desai, AOR

M/s. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr.T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr.S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr.Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr.Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms.Resmitha R.Chandran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Cr)No.162/2016, W.P.(C) Nos.906, 908, 913, 916, 943, 951, 929, 930, 954, 971, 952, 972, 978, 997, 1006, 944, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1011, 953, 957, 958, 1026/2016, W.P.(C) Nos.40, 41, 47, 273/2017 & SLP(C) Nos. 14272 & 14131/2017

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

W.P.(C) No.996/2016 and SLP(C) No.14216/2017

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

.....5

Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

T.P.(C) No.9/2017

Being complete matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.35356, 35805 & 36757/2016

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Hence, list accordingly.

T.P.(C) Nos. 582, 585, 588, 607, 626, 638 & 659/2017

In respect of all the respondents, Registry to issue reminder to the concerned Court for certificate of service.

List the matters again on 10.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB